
All

Pl Bib Name Distance Affiliation Category Guntime Result Start Finish
1 554 Aard van der Vinne 21 kilometer Dedemsvaart Heren 40+ 1:20:36 1:20:35 0:00:01 1:20:36
2 584 Pieter-Jan Kooi 21 kilometer Loppersum Heren 40+ 1:25:53 1:25:51 0:00:02 1:25:53
3 572 Martin Lohof 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+ 1:31:22 1:31:21 0:00:01 1:31:22
4 586 Jos Arends 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+ 1:33:24 1:33:22 0:00:02 1:33:24
5 505 Harmen Stam 21 kilometer Ten Boer Heren 40- 1:33:30 1:33:29 0:00:01 1:33:30
6 571 Tom van Tellingen 21 kilometer Sleen Heren 40+ 1:33:35 1:33:33 0:00:01 1:33:35
7 559 Jan Stolker 21 kilometer Steenwijk Heren 40+ 1:35:15 1:35:07 0:00:08 1:35:15
8 591 Marco Bakker 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+ 1:35:35 1:35:32 0:00:03 1:35:35
9 507 Gerwin Grootvonk 21 kilometer Eelde Heren 40- 1:38:16 1:38:10 0:00:05 1:38:16
10 566 Ido Verbree 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+ 1:40:19 1:40:13 0:00:05 1:40:19
11 404 Brenda de Jong 21 kilometer Drachten Dames 40- 1:40:23 1:40:17 0:00:06 1:40:23
12 582 Rolf Gritter 21 kilometer Dwingeloo Heren 40+ 1:40:28 1:40:21 0:00:07 1:40:28
13 504 Eelco de Groot 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40- 1:41:25 1:41:21 0:00:04 1:41:25
14 561 Iddo Riemersma 21 kilometer Zwiggelte Heren 40+ 1:41:33 1:41:30 0:00:03 1:41:33
15 593 Edde van de Vosse 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+ 1:42:40 1:42:36 0:00:03 1:42:40
16 558 Frans Raven 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+ 1:43:04 1:43:00 0:00:04 1:43:04
17 573 Dijkstra 21 kilometer Bovensmilde Heren 40+ 1:43:26 1:43:23 0:00:03 1:43:26
18 597 Edwin Zwiep 21 kilometer Zuidwolde Heren 40+ 1:43:59 1:43:55 0:00:03 1:43:59
19 401 Marjolein van Linschoten 21 kilometer Rijswijk Zh Dames 40- 1:44:19 1:44:09 0:00:10 1:44:19
20 581 Anno Brandsema 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+ 1:44:34 1:44:30 0:00:04 1:44:34
21 503 Wilfred ten Caat 21 kilometer Elim Heren 40- 1:44:45 1:44:41 0:00:04 1:44:45
22 574 Folkert Tiehkamp 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+ 1:44:48 1:44:45 0:00:02 1:44:48
23 577 Erik Pakes 21 kilometer Roden Heren 40+ 1:46:43 1:46:40 0:00:03 1:46:43
24 590 Wessel Kranghand 21 kilometer Hoogeveen Heren 40+ 1:47:09 1:46:59 0:00:09 1:47:09
25 458 Claudia van Tellingen 21 kilometer Sleen Dames 40+ 1:47:42 1:47:39 0:00:03 1:47:42
26 583 Jannes Bouwmeester 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+ 1:47:50 1:47:46 0:00:03 1:47:50
27 402 Marije Botterblom 21 kilometer Gieten Dames 40- 1:47:57 1:47:54 0:00:03 1:47:57
28 585 Marco Berning 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+ 1:48:27 1:48:20 0:00:06 1:48:27
29 462 Gaby 21 kilometer Groningen Dames 40+ 1:49:00 1:48:54 0:00:05 1:49:00
30 596 Henk Heemskerk 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+ 1:49:00 1:48:54 0:00:05 1:49:00
31 589 Marcel Bakker 21 kilometer Hoogeveen Heren 40+ 1:50:37 1:50:28 0:00:09 1:50:37
32 551 Albert Zijlstra 21 kilometer Elsloo Fr Heren 40+ 1:50:38 1:50:31 0:00:06 1:50:38
33 579 Jan Holtrop 21 kilometer Emmen Heren 40+ 1:50:57 1:50:50 0:00:07 1:50:57
34 506 Stefan Hartgers 21 kilometer Emmen Heren 40- 1:51:09 1:51:02 0:00:07 1:51:09
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All

35 568 Eppo Otten 21 kilometer Stuifzand Heren 40+ 1:51:53 1:51:51 0:00:02 1:51:53
36 501 Rens van Gennip 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40- 1:51:57 1:51:52 0:00:04 1:51:57
37 405 Sandra van Diemen 21 kilometer Groningen Dames 40- 1:53:30 1:53:20 0:00:10 1:53:30
38 563 Bart van der Veen 21 kilometer Hooghalen Heren 40+ 1:53:33 1:53:28 0:00:05 1:53:33
39 555 Lammert Klaren 21 kilometer Emmen Heren 40+ 1:53:40 1:53:32 0:00:08 1:53:40
40 557 Frits Michiels 21 kilometer Westerbork Heren 40+ 1:54:07 1:54:06 0:00:01 1:54:07
41 595 Jan Nauta 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+ 1:54:29 1:54:24 0:00:05 1:54:29
42 580 Nico-Pieter Anbergen 21 kilometer Dalen Heren 40+ 1:54:53 1:54:40 0:00:12 1:54:53
43 578 Rick Kosse 21 kilometer Westerbork Heren 40+ 1:54:53 1:54:40 0:00:12 1:54:53
44 592 Zuidema 21 kilometer Niehove Heren 40+ 1:55:42 1:55:34 0:00:07 1:55:42
45 556 Harry van Os 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+ 1:55:43 1:55:36 0:00:07 1:55:43
46 587 H Berends 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+ 1:55:59 1:55:47 0:00:11 1:55:59
47 576 Ron Kootstra 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+ 1:56:31 1:56:24 0:00:07 1:56:31
48 565 Brink 21 kilometer Harderwijk Heren 40+ 1:56:31 1:56:24 0:00:07 1:56:31
49 575 Frits Groen 21 kilometer Meppel Heren 40+ 1:57:15 1:57:04 0:00:11 1:57:15
50 552 Patrick Folkersma 21 kilometer Keulen Heren 40+ 1:58:49 1:58:38 0:00:10 1:58:49
51 594 Piet Schut 21 kilometer Orvelte Heren 40+ 2:01:07 2:00:59 0:00:08 2:01:07
52 567 Rudy van der Wijk 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+ 2:01:46 2:01:35 0:00:10 2:01:46
53 461 Else Tepper 21 kilometer Hoogeveen Dames 40+ 2:01:46 2:01:37 0:00:08 2:01:46
54 460 Trea Dekker 21 kilometer Smilde Dames 40+ 2:02:45 2:02:39 0:00:05 2:02:45
55 570 Henk de Groot 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+ 2:03:06 2:02:59 0:00:07 2:03:06
56 553 Rob van Linschoten 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+ 2:09:05 2:08:53 0:00:12 2:09:05
57 454 Marja de Smet 21 kilometer Emmen Dames 40+ 2:11:44 2:11:35 0:00:08 2:11:44
58 569 Marcel ten Brummelhuis 21 kilometer Stuifzand Heren 40+ 2:13:31 2:13:29 0:00:02 2:13:31
59 560 Henri Vierhoven 21 kilometer Westerbork Heren 40+ 2:16:08 2:15:58 0:00:09 2:16:08
60 588 Roel Braamskamp 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+ 2:16:50 2:16:44 0:00:06 2:16:50
61 562 Kor Gorter 21 kilometer Glimmen Heren 40+ 2:20:14 2:20:12 0:00:01 2:20:14
62 502 Roy Jansen 21 kilometer Meppel Heren 40- 2:28:01 2:28:00 0:00:01 2:28:01
63 451 Petra Buist - Bijma 21 kilometer Noordwolde Gn Dames 40+ 2:31:48 2:31:38 0:00:10 2:31:48
64 457 Erna Veening 21 kilometer Noordwolde Dames 40+ 2:31:48 2:31:39 0:00:09 2:31:48
65 456 Carina Doesburg 21 kilometer Sauwerd Dames 40+ 2:31:49 2:31:40 0:00:09 2:31:49
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Dames 40-

Pl Bib Name Distance Affiliation Category
1 404 Brenda de Jong 21 kilometer Drachten Dames 40-
2 401 Marjolein van Linschoten 21 kilometer Rijswijk Zh Dames 40-
3 402 Marije Botterblom 21 kilometer Gieten Dames 40-
4 405 Sandra van Diemen 21 kilometer Groningen Dames 40-
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Dames 40-

Guntime Result Start Finish
1:40:23 1:40:17 0:00:06 1:40:23
1:44:19 1:44:09 0:00:10 1:44:19
1:47:57 1:47:54 0:00:03 1:47:57
1:53:30 1:53:20 0:00:10 1:53:30
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Dames 40+

Pl Bib Name Distance Affiliation Category
1 458 Claudia van Tellingen 21 kilometer Sleen Dames 40+
2 462 Gaby 21 kilometer Groningen Dames 40+
3 461 Else Tepper 21 kilometer Hoogeveen Dames 40+
4 460 Trea Dekker 21 kilometer Smilde Dames 40+
5 454 Marja de Smet 21 kilometer Emmen Dames 40+
6 451 Petra Buist - Bijma 21 kilometer Noordwolde GnDames 40+
7 457 Erna Veening 21 kilometer Noordwolde Dames 40+
8 456 Carina Doesburg 21 kilometer Sauwerd Dames 40+
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Dames 40+

Guntime Result Start Finish
1:47:42 1:47:39 0:00:03 1:47:42
1:49:00 1:48:54 0:00:05 1:49:00
2:01:46 2:01:37 0:00:08 2:01:46
2:02:45 2:02:39 0:00:05 2:02:45
2:11:44 2:11:35 0:00:08 2:11:44
2:31:48 2:31:38 0:00:10 2:31:48
2:31:48 2:31:39 0:00:09 2:31:48
2:31:49 2:31:40 0:00:09 2:31:49
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Heren 40-

Pl Bib Name Distance Affiliation Category
1 505 Harmen Stam 21 kilometer Ten Boer Heren 40-
2 507 Gerwin Grootvonk 21 kilometer Eelde Heren 40-
3 504 Eelco de Groot 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40-
4 503 Wilfred ten Caat 21 kilometer Elim Heren 40-
5 506 Stefan Hartgers 21 kilometer Emmen Heren 40-
6 501 Rens van Gennip 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40-
7 502 Roy Jansen 21 kilometer Meppel Heren 40-
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Heren 40-

Guntime Result Start Finish
1:33:30 1:33:29 0:00:01 1:33:30
1:38:16 1:38:10 0:00:05 1:38:16
1:41:25 1:41:21 0:00:04 1:41:25
1:44:45 1:44:41 0:00:04 1:44:45
1:51:09 1:51:02 0:00:07 1:51:09
1:51:57 1:51:52 0:00:04 1:51:57
2:28:01 2:28:00 0:00:01 2:28:01
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Heren 40+

Pl Bib Name Distance Affiliation Category
1 554 Aard van der Vinne 21 kilometer Dedemsvaart Heren 40+
2 584 Pieter-Jan Kooi 21 kilometer Loppersum Heren 40+
3 572 Martin Lohof 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+
4 586 Jos Arends 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+
5 571 Tom van Tellingen 21 kilometer Sleen Heren 40+
6 559 Jan Stolker 21 kilometer Steenwijk Heren 40+
7 591 Marco Bakker 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+
8 566 Ido Verbree 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+
9 582 Rolf Gritter 21 kilometer Dwingeloo Heren 40+
10 561 Iddo Riemersma 21 kilometer Zwiggelte Heren 40+
11 593 Edde van de Vosse 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+
12 558 Frans Raven 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+
13 573 Dijkstra 21 kilometer Bovensmilde Heren 40+
14 597 Edwin Zwiep 21 kilometer Zuidwolde Heren 40+
15 581 Anno Brandsema 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+
16 574 Folkert Tiehkamp 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+
17 577 Erik Pakes 21 kilometer Roden Heren 40+
18 590 Wessel Kranghand 21 kilometer Hoogeveen Heren 40+
19 583 Jannes Bouwmeester 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+
20 585 Marco Berning 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+
21 596 Henk Heemskerk 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+
22 589 Marcel Bakker 21 kilometer Hoogeveen Heren 40+
23 551 Albert Zijlstra 21 kilometer Elsloo Fr Heren 40+
24 579 Jan Holtrop 21 kilometer Emmen Heren 40+
25 568 Eppo Otten 21 kilometer Stuifzand Heren 40+
26 563 Bart van der Veen 21 kilometer Hooghalen Heren 40+
27 555 Lammert Klaren 21 kilometer Emmen Heren 40+
28 557 Frits Michiels 21 kilometer Westerbork Heren 40+
29 595 Jan Nauta 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+
30 580 Nico-Pieter Anbergen 21 kilometer Dalen Heren 40+
31 578 Rick Kosse 21 kilometer Westerbork Heren 40+
32 592 Zuidema 21 kilometer Niehove Heren 40+
33 556 Harry van Os 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+
34 587 H Berends 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+
35 576 Ron Kootstra 21 kilometer Borger Heren 40+
36 565 Brink 21 kilometer Harderwijk Heren 40+
37 575 Frits Groen 21 kilometer Meppel Heren 40+
38 552 Patrick Folkersma 21 kilometer Keulen Heren 40+
39 594 Piet Schut 21 kilometer Orvelte Heren 40+
40 567 Rudy van der Wijk 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+
41 570 Henk de Groot 21 kilometer Beilen Heren 40+
42 553 Rob van Linschoten 21 kilometer Groningen Heren 40+
43 569 Marcel ten Brummelhuis21 kilometer Stuifzand Heren 40+
44 560 Henri Vierhoven 21 kilometer Westerbork Heren 40+
45 588 Roel Braamskamp 21 kilometer Assen Heren 40+
46 562 Kor Gorter 21 kilometer Glimmen Heren 40+
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Heren 40+

Guntime Result Start Finish
1:20:36 1:20:35 0:00:01 1:20:36
1:25:53 1:25:51 0:00:02 1:25:53
1:31:22 1:31:21 0:00:01 1:31:22
1:33:24 1:33:22 0:00:02 1:33:24
1:33:35 1:33:33 0:00:01 1:33:35
1:35:15 1:35:07 0:00:08 1:35:15
1:35:35 1:35:32 0:00:03 1:35:35
1:40:19 1:40:13 0:00:05 1:40:19
1:40:28 1:40:21 0:00:07 1:40:28
1:41:33 1:41:30 0:00:03 1:41:33
1:42:40 1:42:36 0:00:03 1:42:40
1:43:04 1:43:00 0:00:04 1:43:04
1:43:26 1:43:23 0:00:03 1:43:26
1:43:59 1:43:55 0:00:03 1:43:59
1:44:34 1:44:30 0:00:04 1:44:34
1:44:48 1:44:45 0:00:02 1:44:48
1:46:43 1:46:40 0:00:03 1:46:43
1:47:09 1:46:59 0:00:09 1:47:09
1:47:50 1:47:46 0:00:03 1:47:50
1:48:27 1:48:20 0:00:06 1:48:27
1:49:00 1:48:54 0:00:05 1:49:00
1:50:37 1:50:28 0:00:09 1:50:37
1:50:38 1:50:31 0:00:06 1:50:38
1:50:57 1:50:50 0:00:07 1:50:57
1:51:53 1:51:51 0:00:02 1:51:53
1:53:33 1:53:28 0:00:05 1:53:33
1:53:40 1:53:32 0:00:08 1:53:40
1:54:07 1:54:06 0:00:01 1:54:07
1:54:29 1:54:24 0:00:05 1:54:29
1:54:53 1:54:40 0:00:12 1:54:53
1:54:53 1:54:40 0:00:12 1:54:53
1:55:42 1:55:34 0:00:07 1:55:42
1:55:43 1:55:36 0:00:07 1:55:43
1:55:59 1:55:47 0:00:11 1:55:59
1:56:31 1:56:24 0:00:07 1:56:31
1:56:31 1:56:24 0:00:07 1:56:31
1:57:15 1:57:04 0:00:11 1:57:15
1:58:49 1:58:38 0:00:10 1:58:49
2:01:07 2:00:59 0:00:08 2:01:07
2:01:46 2:01:35 0:00:10 2:01:46
2:03:06 2:02:59 0:00:07 2:03:06
2:09:05 2:08:53 0:00:12 2:09:05
2:13:31 2:13:29 0:00:02 2:13:31
2:16:08 2:15:58 0:00:09 2:16:08
2:16:50 2:16:44 0:00:06 2:16:50
2:20:14 2:20:12 0:00:01 2:20:14
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